



#### TO WHOMSOEVER IT MAY CONCERN

- I, PUKHRAJ JAIN, Director (name & designation), authorized representative of the organization namely ARIHANT SIDDHA BLAZE PRIVATE LIMTED Undertake that it is Direct Selling entity registered as Company/ Limited liability Partnership / Partnership Firm under PRIVATE LIMITED Registration No. U52399RJ2022PTC084021. I do hereby solemnly affirm and state as follows:-
- 1. That Company/ Limited liability Partnership / Partnership Firm has full knowledge of all the provisions of the Consumer Protection Act, 2019, Consumer Protection (Direct Selling) Rules, 2021 and Consumer Protection (e-Commerce) Rules, 2020 and shall conduct their businesses, or cause their businesses to be conducted, in substantial compliance with Act and Rules.
- 2. The Company/Limited liability Partnership / Partnership Firm shall maintain, or cause to be maintained, all material records mentioned in Rule 4 of Consumer Protection (Direct Selling) Rules, 2021
- 3. The Company/Limited liability Partnership / Partnership Firm shall fulfill all the obligations specified for the Direct Selling Entity under Rule 5 of Consumer Protection (Direct Selling) Rules, 2021
- 4. The Company/Limited liability Partnership / Partnership Firm shall not promote any pyramid scheme or enroll any person to such scheme or participate in such arrangement in any manner whatsoever in the garb of doing direct selling business or participate in any money circulation scheme

Date: 09-01-2023

Place: Jaipur, Rajasthan

FOR ARIHANT SIEDDATABENZE PVT. LTD.

In the capacity of [position]

duly authorized to sign this undertaking for and

on behalf of

AIPUR RAJASTIAN

## ARIHANT SIDDHA BLAZE PRIVATE LIMITED



Regd. Off. - 1st Floor, Jai Nagar, Muhana Mandi Road, Kesar Chauraha, Jaipur, Rajasthan, India, 302020

CIN-U52399RJ2022PTC084021.

#### **Compliance Check List**

Maintenance of mandatory records as per Rule no 4 of the Consumer Protection (Direct Selling) Rules, 2021

☐ Fulfill obligations of direct selling entity as per Rule no 5 and 6 of the Consumer Protection (Direct Selling) Rules, 2021

Fulfill the duties of direct selling entity and direct sellers Subject to the provisions of Chapter VI of the Act, relating to Product Liability as per Rule no 7 of the Consumer Protection (Direct Selling) Rules, 2021

The direct sellers as well as the direct selling entities using e-commerce platforms for sale shall comply with the requirements of the Consumer Protection (ecommerce) Rules, 2020 as per Rule no 9 of the Consumer Protection (Direct Selling) Rules, 2021

No direct selling entity or direct seller shall participate in money circulation scheme in the garb of doing direct selling business and promote a Pyramid Scheme or enroll any person to such scheme or participate in such arrangement in any manner whatsoever in the garb of doing direct selling business as stated in Rule no 10 of the Consumer Protection (Direct Selling) Rules, 2021

For ARIHANT Signature/&ESeal. LTD.

ARIHANT SIDDHA BLAZE PRIVATE LIMITED

Registration No. U52399RJ2022PTC084021

Date: 09-01-2023

Place: Jaipur, Raj.

FOR ARIHANT SIDDHA BLAZE PVT. LTD.

DIRECTOR

For ARIHANT SIDDHA BLAZE PVT. LTD.

DIRECTOR

# **National Consumer Helpline**

Toll Free: 1800-11-4000 or Short Code=1915 Landline:011-23708395, 011-23708398

### **COMPANY REGISTRATION-FORM**

\*Registered Company Name: ARIHANT SIDDHA BLAZE PVT. LTD.

Date: 09- 01-2023

*Company Identification Number as per Registrar of Companies(		IN) U52399RJ2022PTC084021		
*Company Profile—A short write up (Men	tioning Brand name and Web	osite if any)		
ARIHANT SIDDHA BLAZE PVT. LTD. STARTED I DIRECT SELLING COMPANY DEALING IN ELECT	TS OPERATION IN THE YEAR 202	22, ARIHANT SIDDHA BLAZ	E PVT. LTD AS A GROWING LEADING EBSITE NAME – www.safeonblaze.com	
*Address-Head Office: 118, First Floo	r , Mansarovar Plaza), Ma			
*City: JAIPUR	*State: RAJASTHAN		*Postal Code: 302020	
*Name of CEO/MD: PUKHRAJ JAIN, D	DIRECTOR			
*Mobile/Landline: 9414031340	*E-Mail - pu	*E-Mail - pukhraj.jain@safeonblaze.com		
Head of Customer Service (All fields	are mandatory):			
For National Consumer Helpline ,Indian Institute of	Public Administration and Departme	nts of Government of India re	quirement	
*Name : NEHA JAIN		*Designation: NODAL OFFICER		
*Mobile: 7727929909		*Landline: 7297897148		
*E-Mail (Company Domain): neha.jai	n@safeonblaze.com			
SPOC (Specific point of contact) (Al	l fields are mandatory):			
For National Consumer Helpline, Indian Institute of Public Administration and Departments of Government of India requirement				
(A) *Name:) VARSHA JAIN		*Designation: GRIEVANCE REDRESSAL OFFICER  *Landline: 9001208444		
Wiobile. 6253277004			-4	
*Email ID (Alert will go to this Email Id): versha.jain@safeonblaze.com				
*Desired Login Name on www.consumerhelpline.gov.in:		ARIHANT SIDDHA BLAZE PVT. LTD.		
For the website <u>www.consumerhelp</u>	<u>line.gov.in</u> knowledge da	tabase (Can be viewed	by the complainant)	
*Customer Care Contact No:	0141-4855051			
	care@safeonblaze.com			
For Terms of Service click: https://co	onsumerhelpline.gov.in/co	onvergance-terms-of	-service.php	
For Privacy Policy click: https://consi	umerhelpline.gov.in/conv	ergance-privacy-stat	<u>:ement.pnp</u> ror	
Disclaimer click: https://consumerhe	tptine.gov.in/convergance	e-uisciainier.pnp	Disclaimor as	
We have read and understood the	Terms of Service, Priva	icy policy and the L	Asciainier as	
Available on the website. We acce	pt and agree to abide to	by the same.		
Authorised Signatory: Parkey Jair			*Company Stamp:	
*Name :	*Designation:	is a source of the source of t		
1. PANKAJ JAIN	DIRECTOR	515	(Variety)	
Download the above form, fill it worganisation as a convergence part	tner of the National Consu	email to <u>consumer-he</u> umer Helpline. IT SIDDHA BLAZE PVT. LTD		
		OLD THE BLAZE PAT. LTD	•	